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Bench wise statement showing pendency, institution and disposal of appeals
and stay applications with year wise break up of appeals pending as on
01/1112022 is circulated for information.
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STATEMENT SHOWING YEARWISE BREAK UP OF
PENDING APPEALS IN CESTAT, AS ON 01.11.2022.

~EARS DELHI MUMBAI KOLKATIA CHENNAI BANG. AHMEDBD. ALLBD CHD HYD

1991 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1993 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

,

2000 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2001 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2002 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0

2003 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 7

2004· 1 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

2005 11 3 0 0 0 1 0 2 0

2006 18 15 0 0 0 5 0 0 0

2007 9 7 0 3 2 5 1 4 5

2008 6 27 0 0 15 1 1 7 2

2009 44 65 134 3 74 21 14 14 26

.2010 39 56 187 10 451 72 13 63 16

2011 54 101 520 65 475 101 16 205 50

2012 50 311 395 81 657 376 59 291 367

2013 94 780 474 563 679 916 45 425 296

2014 134 1127 567 926 940 919 69 532 364

2015 152 970 533 1163 910 910 110 441 270

2016 182 1648 918 1152 1106 998 95 351 471

2017 478 1799 828 1098 1003 769 111 531 560

2018 U84 2624 2100 1471 1028 1026 220 934 505

2019 1188 2237 1644 1053 394 1608 283 597 325

"

2020 785 1343 577 435 224 676 481 364 332

2021 2043 2302 941 628 779 871 690 414 613

2022 2076 2129 667 434 665 817 453 353 445

TOTAL 8548 17550 10485 9085 9405 10093 2661 5528 4660
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CUSTOMS, EXCISE & SERVICE TAX APPELLATE TRIBUNAL,
WEST BLOCK NO.2, R.K. PURAM, NEW DELHI-66
Disposal and Institution for the month of Oct, -2022

Opening Balance Fresh Institution! Restored! Disposal Pendency

Remanded

DELHI 8534 95 81 8548

MUMBAI 17195 452 97 17550

KOLKATA 10434 72 21 10485

CHENNAI 9072 26 13 9085

BANGALORE 9373 32 0 9405

AHMEDABAD 10086 157 150 10093

ALLAHABAD 2644 17 0 2661

CHANDIGARH 5505 26 3 5528

HYDERABAD 4583 88 11 4660

TOTAL 77426 965 376 78015
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RECEIVED FROM

OPENING BALANCE FRESH INSTITUTION APPEAL RESTORED OTHER BENCHES

CUSTO EXCISES.TAX AD TOTAL STAY CUST EXCISE S.TAX AD TOTAL STAY CUSTCEXCISE S.TAX AD TOTAL STAY CUSTOMSEXCISE S.TAX AD TOTAL

DELHI 4245 817 3382 90 8534 0 10 12 26 1 49 0 46 0 0 0 46 0 0 0 0 0 0

MUMBAI 7383 4229 5583 0 17195 0 45 12 99 0 156 0 60 60 176 0 296 0 0 0 0 0 0

KOLKATA 2894 3712 3828 0 10434 444 40 10 22 0 72 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

CHENNAI 3496 1847 3729 0 9072 11 16 3 7 0 26 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

BANGALORE 1719 2113 5541 0 9373 12 9 5 18 0 32 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

AHMEDABAD 2708 4563 2815 0 10086 8 40 82 35 0 157 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

ALLAHABAD 922 633 1089 0 2644 69 9 2 6 0 17 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

CHANDIGARH 999 2268 2238 0 5505 138 2 7 .17 0 26 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

HYDERABAD 1047 1186 2350 0 4583 3 24 28 35 0 87 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL 25413 21368 30555 90 77426 685 195 161 265 1 622 15 106 60 177 0 343 0 0 0 0 0 0

MONTHL Y STATEMENT FOR THE MONTH OF OCT 2022 AS ON 0111112022

1 Sanctioned strength of the Members is 33 and working strength is 14 as on 01.11.2022
2 Figures may be considered as tentative and subjected to further verification.
3 Members on leave during the month of Oct, 2022 for 26 days as under. (Details shown on the basis of leave applications submitted by the

Members aswere available in the Administration Section, CESTAT,New DeihL)

Note: 1 Hon'ble Justice Shri Dilip Gupta, President Nil 11 Sh.Ajay SharmaMember(Judicial) 3

2 Sh. Anil Chaudhary, Member (Judicial) 1 12 Ms. RachnaGupta Member(Judicial) 1

3 Sh. S. K. Mohanty, Member (Judicial) 9 13 Mr.SanjivSrivastavaMember (Technical) 4

4 Sh. Ramesh Nair, Member (Judicial) Nil 14 Dr. SuvenduKumar Pati, Member(Judicial) 1

5 Ms. Sulekha Beevi ('S., Member(Judicial) 1

6 Sh. P. K.Chaudhary, Member (Judicial) 3

7 Sh. Raju,Member(Technical) Nil

8 Sh.('J. Mathews,Member(Technical) 1
,i

9 Sh.P.Venkata SubbaRaoMember (Tech) Nil

10 Sh.P.Dinesha Member(Judicial) 2
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TRANSFERED TO
OTHER BENCHES DISPOSAL CLOSING BALANCE

CUSTOMS EXCISE S.TAX AD TOTAL STAY CUSTOM EXCISE STAX AD TOTAL STAY CUSTOMS EXCISE S.TAX AD TOTAL STAY

...
0 0 0 0 0 0 13 38 30 0 81 0 4288 791 3378 91 8548 0

0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 26 33 38 0 97 0 7462 4268 5820 0 17550 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 8 12 0 21 0 2933 3714 3838 0 10485 459

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 2 6 0 13 0 3507 1848 3730 0 9085 11

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1728 2118 5559 0 9405 12

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 29 87 34 0 150 0 2719 4558 2816 0 10093 8

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 931 635 1095 0 2661 69

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 3 0 1000 2275 2253 0 5528 138

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 1 1 0 11 0 1062 1213 2385 0 4660 3

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 84 169 123 0 376 0 25630 21420 30874 91 78015 700

. \O~\\\'/
(Swapnil Tiwari)
Assistant Registrar.


